
'l-fffif~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~ ~'l-fl1T/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ ~~ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.p::rliJr ~ 3f¥afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.p::rliJr ~ 3f¥afUT ~'l-fl1T-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fdx;q;jdg)'IOA/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

t-t=rftta'r ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 26.11 .2024 

'l-fffif $ ~ cp'T 3f'R ~ f.i;1R!ffila cmm $ ~ {-~ IDXT -31l'1 cll~'1l1?; "GX f.1R1~1Q 3fTlffit:r cp'T \illCft ~~ On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. ~/Description ~Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. Cf5Tlf Q1T ~!Title of work -311'1:~q;~q; $ 'l-fcR~. ~-55 il·~11~11~ ~~-1 cp'T~il~'tfR I Improvement of illumination 
in MME storage Hangar- 1 in bldg. No. F-55, RFF. 

2. ~-~~~./ E-Tender Notice fC1~'tl~'ti:B1J:B1~Ailftt~02/60/2024-25 ~ 26.11.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E02/60/2024-25 Dated 26.11.2024 

3. ~ il eft 1f{ ~'jAi f.id ~/ ~1 .03 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf5Tlf~~cp'TfMq 2 (m I Two)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \ll11T ~ (~) f2,060.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

:S I\3'1<:1l:S q;-B qft ~ I Period for mclt 'B"J~Cf)'!OOI I Bid clarifications: ~J.{f cp'T mf1<f I Receipt of f.ifclGTJ.{f em~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 27.11.2024, 10.00 ~ 28.11.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 06.12.2024 tenders: ~ 10.12.2024 em 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 03.12.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 04.12.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. em 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~-q ~ffi~~~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em P!J;~~Rg('j ~em~~mm /The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-.~. 
Sl. No. 

"Qla. 

-;:ftcj 
Note: 

"Gfi!b. 

liHd\$1 Eligibility Criteria 

~ "$ ~ ttid1ctH Dl "$t 3{f(rq f<1itf ~ 
em WfTt{f ~l~cm'l ~ mer ~ "$ fuR ~ 
\3 fffi R9 C'11'j'81 x "Cf>T!Il em ~en tsj\)Ft Cf) ~ 1t ~ 
fcp!fT \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR" "WlR Cf'Ttf. ~ ~ cp't "ffi1Tif ~ 
"ffi1Tif "$ 40% ~ 'Cf)11 ;:r mnhree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost {tiT/or) 
ii. m "WlR Cf'Ttf. ~ ~ cpj "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf "$ 60%~ 'Cf)11 ;:r mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
{tiT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ Cf'Ttf. ~ "ffi1ffi ~ "ffiTRf "$ . 
80% ~ 'Cf)11 ;:r mJone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~Cf'Ttf~~~~~ ~ I 
Similar works shall mean electrifical works. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~~~~U111;/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

i i) f.1\;ft -qrftqf &m \JfRt "Cf>T!Il cp't ~ 
~l41DI 4;J "$ mtr ~~l!*~ ~JOOJIDI4;J ~ 
"4X 3fTtl"Cift ~) 'l-fi a 'i I ill!% G( I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. ~ ~ em~. "$ Cll~~q; ~ · 7% -met "$t m'CfRlJT ~ cil~ld~ 
~ "4X crcP:rR ffiTRf ~ CfcP m- \JfRT ~. fumctt TfURT Cf)T<f WfTt{f ~ cp't f<1ftf ~ 
~ "$ U tti<ft q; '< 01 $t 3{f(rq f<1itf CfcP "$t ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \N-"CfRTX tl 1 ~9)Cffi \Rill"$~ ll ¢1tl~C'1 "CPltf "QBfC'1TfJI<.rqi¢'i "$ ~ ~ -;fflT mm I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

· "$ ~ "ffi1ll Applicable only ~ Cftff ~ cjuftcpxDI ~ $t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cftff -mCt I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cjGftcpxDI m-:=rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ (Jget "ffi1i : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
<Si1cl!CfJctf ~ -qm ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ \JlRt ~ wf Cf~ ~ (r;:;l(G1C1CA 25 kW) ~ 
~~~ fifa~ICfJI'< t11~>8~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ fifa~ICfJ I '< ~ $T 
I'P"l lfU id ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ~ tiuflcpa ~ f.ifcm ~ ~ q)l ~ "Cf?{ f.1fcRJ ~*dla\jj 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO 'IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO acilfli~C: ";8- \SI\31ffi\S fcpm U!T ~ 
~I ~ cjuft Cf)'{OI iiff ij@iiT \3 4gCR1 a cilfli~C: "iff-tiff#~ 1 l~ ~ ~ f.1f~~HJnP'IT ~ ~ 
~~ fflf!:le\5 em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender w izard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~*d~a~1· em \SI\31t'1l\S ~ "l"l"";f ";8- PIFa~ICfJI>< em m-eft WTR- ~ "4"Bl ~ m ~~ PIFa~I CfJ I >< 
~ ~ ~- Tf"Q ~*dla\jj (R(fffiq fQ'l.fllT ~ fletl lrqa ~ ~~ <:ft LJTm lTQT np- -a- JiiCif<tlCf)d l 
emlFT~m~-m~~em~'FcP<:rr~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer elig ible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requiremen_t, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.'tfcmaff ~ -mq \3 4qCR1 W 1 ~ fa PI ffi\~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. 1WT • ~ I mcrRr \ifl"lT 
~ /~ ~. <ftl(fll(fl~. ~. f<!t~CI'id'lV""I- 695 022 ~;m:r~~ Jij~d ~~\Jlltt 
~~(<IT)~~~~ \JlRt ~ 1Tiffi ~~it~~ ~I ~ \ifl"lT '&.tr, 
~ mtct" ~ $T ~ ~~ ";8- 180 ft.=iT CfCf)" l=fFl Wft I <:ft ~. ~ ~ ~ it ~ "GlTCft ~ ill 
~'*em~~~ 1CfJdlCfJ><OI fcpm ~ JtR ~ PIFa~ICf)lxl. ~ ~ ~ $T ~ 
fq'l.fllT ~ ~ I ~ 8 ~'if.1CfJ ~it $T UfTCMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ "ffi1fc1 1 ~ ~ F q)l ~ Cf)'{~ctl8 l!l"ll!*~l!l"l{ -qf.1cT eml(l"ll!*~l!l"l{ ~ 3fl£.IR ~ 1 
~ ~ cj\JftCf)'{OI l'll""IIDI431 'IT ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "l(Cf m ~ ~ 
(~~)~ ~ I xrem ~ ~ am:iTrJ (~~) I ~·~tpqc "l(Cf ~ Pla~l lt1tl 'IT 
l(l"ll(fll(l"l{~~~q;l"{ JRrf.icm<:i~\Jlltt cjufjCf)'{OI I'll""I IDI431 ~CfR"11~1 ~I 
~J4101431 ~$T~~ 1~1l{f.i<r(r~Cf(f)"~~~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34qCR1 w 1 ~ fqf.=lffi"~ ~ ~ afR ~ ~ \jq ~~. f.il:rfur "l(Cf ~~ ~'l{f1l • ~. 
cftl(fll(fl~ . ~ ~ Cf)ltlft1tl ~ Plfa~IQ R ~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~em~ mt.R, ~ ~ ~ f.1!icf fcfRr Jftx ~ cp) m ~ ~. \31T -qm;r, f.1mur ~ 
~aruf -q~-~. cft~'8~'8~.-~ $ Cf51Lift1tlit, ~ CfcP m %, ~I m LfRc cp) ~ 
~. ~ fcpm ~~I ~ t1fqGJ ~ ~ f.1!icf ~ Jftx ~ cp) Iff~~~~~ 
mt(l ~ ~ "G!TCfi ~ -m ~ cp) m-mt ctR lR ~ fcpm \il"l"CVIT 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.iFcm ffiTRf~ it we em~ Cf5=<¥mA ~A~'8~At ~ cp) ~A~'8~l1~ \3"WTr 3ff£.1R ~I 
~~ cjuflc:p'{OI!>lAIUiq?l Iff cjGflcp'{OI!>lAIUiq?l \J)lR~ S(Gfi) it ~dl'j~l'< \3i'jl'lJOO!IfbiC1 mtm=d 
~~~I \3YgCk1 ~ll'lA I UIY?I ~ m m=d \3""Y" -qm;r, f.1iifur ~ ~afUT "q~-~. 
eft ~'8 ~'8'tft, ~- , fdx> cF1C1 9)'<A $ Cf5 1 qfeJ t1 it f.1Fcm ~ ~ f.1!icf ~ cp) crm ~ lR m ~ ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ f.1!ffi ft1ftr cp) crqr ~ lR m ~ ~ m ~ mt(l ~ Qtft 
~ ill m"ffit lR f.1fcro ~ cp) J1 '«ft cp C1 fcpm \ii11VIT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ~ ~ fcfRr cp) m ~~ ~ ~ Cf5=<*m9 f.:lfa~ l ¢1-<'i ~ ('1Cf);flcp1 ~ qlfblf\JtlCf) 
m-eft H urnMt 1 C1 Cf5 -fl ctn ~ q 1 fb1 Rtl Cf5 m-eft H \ifR lR 3fT1T ~ -mflarr 1 l{(i'q iCf5 '1 ~ ~ 1 
('jcp;flcp') ~ qlfblf\JtlCf) m-efi$l{(i'qiCf5'1 $~. f.:lfcl~l¢1'< ~-~~~ ~·&·11a'?i'i em~~ 
~ Frtrarur fcpm \il"l"CVIT 1 ~ "QT[IT Tf!IT rcP ~ f.1Fcm ~ ~ rm ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ mur ~ 
,Jj'«ft¢1=< ~eft urnMt J{tx ~ ~ cp) 3fTl1 ~ -mwm ®: ~ ~ fcpm ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
fcfRr (!Jlnl f.:lfa~ICf)l~l· cp) ~~eft urnMl) cp) JfWT ~. $(ffi ~ f.:l fcl~ICf) 1~1· ~ R um.MT ~ 
FrtrafUT crqr d Cf541ctn 1(i'q i¢'1 $ ~ ~ ~ ~ J{tx f.1fim -mwmr.mrr $ ~ 3fTl1 ~ ~ 
~um.Mll 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ tifa~ICf5R ~ ~ ~ cp) frll'Lli~'11TRtl it q~qfcfu fcpm \ifllVITI ~cp~ ~ lR, ~ 
wan \lfl1T it q ~q Fcfu f$1rr \ifT1VIT 1 ~ ~ $ 'l-fR"fR ~ we $1Wlffi it. -q;r 1 m ~ 
em mfl<1 $ ~ ~. f.1Fcm lR ~ ~ ~ ffiTRf itff 2% ~ lR awr Pll'Lll ~'11TRtl ~ ~ 
urRT~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . ~I$~ ctt JiR ~ ~ ~ Cf5'l~qiC11 ~ ~ m ~ 3{;q ~em~ 
~ f ~tz:r ~ ~ aiR ~ "Cf5"RlJT ~ ft.:rr ~ !fT mt<f ~~ f.lfcmJff ct>1 ~ ~ q5l ~ 
m I W ~fa~ IQ \lil~~em~~~Ql!fT~:mffGRm ~fa~ICf5 1 'l ~~WC" 
eft~ I 3H<llct51'l q;x<ft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~I$~ ctt JiR ~ ~ ~ Cf5'l~qiC11 ~ cm<f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <m<f ~ -q 
q ~Cl c1'i 1 m <m<f ctt l1BlT -q c.t»fi cpr ~ ~ m ~ Cf'l.fl ~RI ~1Cf51'l ~ ~£.f -q ~ 'l-ft ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~I$~ qft JiR ~ ~ ~Cf51'l Cfj'(~qiC11 ~ f.1mJ ct>1 :ruf XC'tl ~ !fT ~ ~ ~ 
em~ m Cf5l ~ m ~ Cf'l.fl ~Ri~ICf51'l Cf>1 ~ 11"0:~ tR ~ m Cf>BT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1mJ I$ ~£.f -q ~af m ~af XC'tl ~ ~ 'l-ft "4"af-m m9:ft ~ ~ ~ J.fR 8<1~1'! ~ "4"af
~ ~ Qft Cf)l~l~l Qft ~~ ~ ~ Qft ~ ~ 31~Cf5 1 'l CfR eft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.imJ ~Cf5H Cf5'l~qiC11 ~WCPR~~-~IR\ifTtlctt1J11~qlefl ~I$ ~marcft 
emm~~cpr~m~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. ~ra~ICf51'l em t&~ I$~ I$ \m >Pm -q ~ \jj11J ~ ctt ~~eft umMt ~ ~ ~ 
aiR ~ Cf51£1Rl£1'1 ~ FG!~~I'l ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ '11i!d1¢1 R~8cm ~ ~ ~ \f-1 
iilf®q1· Cf511ni ~ ~ Cf>BT WIT \liT~ mZf ~ 'l-ft af11ciT -q q)fJ1 q;x ~ ~ m \liT~~ 
~ ~ J.fR \liT ~af f&~ B ~ 'liiJ14GlC1 ~ q5l 'ili!cft$1 ~~cl~l'l ~I 8<1~ 1 '! ~ ~ 
:mf Cf5l \3ct'itl'1 ~ IR ~ ~ \ifm qft ~ ~ ~ q;x eft umrfi Cf'l.fl ~ f.Rttf m umMt I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of th is condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. f.t~&l, ~~ 1 * ~f.mm~qft~~~<Plf-~-<Plf 120 fa;:ITcrq;~ 
6Mt1 ~ ~ PI~&JCf)J~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3flRT ~ crnm 'ffirr ~liT~ qft ~ ~ 
~~ 1t ~ q~qJ'1 qmn t un rcr~. ~Hq;J~ <PT ~Cf)~~ ~ t m ~~Cf)~~ ~ ~ 
~ trr \3"Q11:J ~ q;){ '4'&f4TcJ ~ ftr.:rr 'CifQ'FIT un:rr ~*so% (liilm !OIRI!{Jd) q;y ~ 
WTRiPl ~~~~ ~. PI~&JcpJ~ q;lqmfqft g;'1f.l~&11l 1-fllT~qft ~~eft 
\i!TlPftl 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.1mT tR f.1om ~ tR, ~ R Fcl4J¢ 1 '<'I$" mtr ~ 'CPm" M umvrr 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Rfcl41¢1~~~£IO~-q~'l{f'fR", ~. \3lll~tti , miT'fR", wr~~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf);ilc:p1 ~$-mtr :Jl\JflQ*itJ q Q*luflQ'8tJ !>P""IIDiq::?f "Cf)'t~~"Cf)'t~~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3Q' "Q'tn"G=T I 4J Q CH ifl-"fi Rl ~I Q 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



C1 cp ;fl ctfl.q I fill futr(f) GITcfi ij; ~~ PI~ fa ffil C1 G~11 ijutl ij; ~ qft llf 1ffcr Jffij(r ~ '\illll,. ~ ~ 
ID3 lR PI fcl G I (f) Hl. q;l31ot<ft cp C1 ~ 'UfTQlTT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcfJ 3fR ~ ~ 'CPB ~ ~ ~&m ~ fcm?: lfll: ~~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~cpB~~~&Rl~~'f["Q~ Ul41014?11 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. trr?RIT~'$ ~~~a~~ 4~l4101 "CPT~'CPBcpr ~·&na\Jft m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.Wft ~ &Rl ~ m ~ ~ Ul41014?1 eldlQ*i (Wcr ~ Cf?TCPTm ~) Ul41014if ~ ~ m 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tr~ 6$~1'{'i~ ell~~·*l Clft~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tftQq;-a~~~ q\lft¢'(01 ~ C1ft ~ ('ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. 'fif<ro C1ft ~ ~ '$ ~-1 '$ ~ fcNm~ f.1fcRr '$ ~ Jfffiffila ~ ~ JfCffu '$ 
cftm~m-Jl~qft~ ufficil<&dl ~~§Q~~m'Clft~ (liN~. {53)1 . 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1~-$~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. tillJRT Ull1T ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ '$'qf.1 C1ft XC' 4~'@1 I Company Profile with details. 

11 . J!Qtitl cj\ifl¢'(01 Ul41014?11GST registration certificate. 

12. 3lffi~Cfd ~ tlft ~ m 'd) I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

ii(l('q'{uf';J)c /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em~~~ I~~ QAQ'{lQA{ UAIDI4~ . ~ ~ ~ f.1<:m ~ 3fR' "{l11l:f em !IT \Rffi ~. \3lf 'U'~. 
f1Afur ~ ~~ ~'J.fTTT- 'Bfct?J, ~ ~1.il{ ~~ ~. ~. ~ tft.Jil., ffi'<icHC1lJ'{A - 695022, $m ~ 
Cflll:lfuiLI ~~tiT~~ !IT~ 'C!l« IDXT ~ ~ I ~ f.1f<ro ~ ~ f.1<:m ~ 3fR' "{l11l:f em !IT~~ 
~~~em m Wd W1<l ~ ~ UTl'Cft t dT ~em mfliT cTR '4X ~ ~ 'GI'TQTIT I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P .0., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




